

i>¿
02.08.2013

SECTION XI

LISTED ON:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No. 7
Item No. 44

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 28362 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRAKASH SAINI
...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PADAM CHANDRA JAIN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.12.2012 when the following Order was passed:

“In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks, finally.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01st day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR