

ITEM NO.44

Court No.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28362/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2010 in WP No.45428/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAKASH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAM CHANDRA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aviral Saxena, Adv. for
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent, post after four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|