

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 28362 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRAKASH SAINI

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PADAM CHANDRA JAIN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.10.2015 with an office report dated 06.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order was passed:

“Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file his reply to the affidavit in terms of our Order dated 20.03.2015.
Post after four weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed reply affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate

Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR