

\206

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28362/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2010  
in WP No. 45428/1999 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

PRAKASH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAM CHANDRA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Seema Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the  
petitioner.

Call after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER