

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28362/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2010 in WP No. 45428/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRAKASH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAM CHANDRA JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 05/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.  
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

We do not find any merit in this petition. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

However, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, six months' time is granted to the petitioner to vacate the suit premises, subject to filing usual undertaking in the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER